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WHOLESALE TUBESTOCK LIST
December 2017

erw/ Chnistmas & Fappy NWew Year!

We would like to wish you and your team a very Merry Christmas.

This time of year, brings festivity and family fun.

We have had a huge year and are excited about the New Year’s
adventures.

Thanks for your support and business in 2017. We look forward to
working with you again in the New Year.

Cheers, Karen, Spencer & Sam.

PLEASE NOTE: We will be closed:

Wholesale BTE nursery: Friday 22nd December until Tuesday 9th January 2018.
Retail FH nursery: Sunday 24th December until Wednesday 3rd January 2018.

(last orders for BTE — Friday 15" December for delivery, Tuesday 19" December for pick up)

For listed Wholesale prices — 200 or more plants, minimum of 10 plants per species.
For 100mm, 140mm and 200mm pots — minimum order 3 trays in total.
Smaller orders and quantities are welcome at an additional cost. Please contact us for details.

For smaller numbers visit our retail nursery at Forest Heart, 20 Coral St, Maleny



SPECIES

Acmena ingens
Agathis robusta
Alocasia brisbanensis
Alocasia brisbanensis
Araucaria bidwillii
Araucaria bidwillii

Argyrodendron trifoliolatum

Clausena brevistyla
Cordyline rubra
Cryptocarya erythroxylon
Cryptocarya foetida
Cryptocarya microneura
Cryptocarya hypospodia
Cryptocarya obovata
Cupaniopsis anacardioides
Cupaniopsis newmanii
Davidsonia jerseyana
Diploglottis campbellii
Dysoxylum fraserianum
Ficus coronata

Ficus fraseri

Ficus opposita

Ficus rubiginosa

Ficus superba

Ficus virens

Guioa semiglauca
Harpullia hillii

Harpullia pendula
Homolanthus nutans
Hymenosporum flavum
Pittosporum multiflorum
Plectranthus habrophyllus
Syzygium australe

SPECIES
Allocasuarina littoralis
Angophora leiocarpa
Banksia oblongifolia
Banksia robur
Brachychiton bidwillii
Brachychiton bidwillii
Callicoma serratifolia
Casuarina glauca

Dodonaea viscosa var. cuneata

Eucalyptus grandis
Eucalyptus robusta

Ficus opposita

Hovea acutifolia
Leptospermum petersonii

Leptospermum polygalifolium

Lophostemon confertus
Melaleuca nodosa

RAINFOREST

STOCK SIZE
Red apple N/T
Kaori pine N/T
Cunjevoi 140 mm
Cunjevoi 200 mm
Bunya pine N/T
Bunya pine MEGA
Booyong N/T
Clausena N/T
Red fruited palm lily N/T
Pigeonberry ash N/T
Stinking Cryptocarya N/T
Murrogun N/T
Rib fruited pepperberry N/T
Pepperberry N/T
Tuckeroo N/T
Long-leaved tuckeroo N/T
Davidson Plum N/T
Small leaved tamarind N/T
Rose wood N/T
Sandpaper fig N/T
Sandpaper fig N/T
Sandpaper fig N/T
Rock fig N/T
Superb fig N/T
White fig N/T
Guioa N/T
Blunt leaved tulip N/T
Tulip wood N/T
Bleeding heart N/T
Native frangipani N/T
Orange thorn N/T
N/T
Bush cherry N/T
SCLEROPHYLL
STOCK SIZE
She oak N/T
Smooth barked apple N/T
Dwarf banksia N/T
Broad-leaved banksia N/T
Little kurrajong N/T
Little kurrajong MEGA
Callicoma N/T
Swamp oak N/T
Diamond leaved hop bush N/T
Flooded gum N/T
Swamp mahogany N/T
Sandpaper fig N/T
Purple pea bush N/T
Lemon scented tea tree N/T
Wild may N/T
Brush box N/T
Prickly leaved paperbark N/T

PRICE (ex GST)

$1.60
$1.60
$7.00
$9.00
$1.60
$3.50
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.70
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60

PRICE (ex GST)

$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$3.50
$1.60
$1.60
$1.40
$1.60
$1.60
$1.70
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60
$1.60



Melaleuca quinquenervia Coastal paperbark N/T $1.60

Melaleuca salicina Willow bottlebrush N/T $1.60
Melaleuca thymifolia Honey thyme N/T $1.60
Melaleuca viminalis Weeping bottlebrush N/T $1.60
Pittosporum revolutum Forest Pittosporum N/T $1.60
Pultenaea villosa Egg and bacon pea N/T $1.60
Sannantha similis Twiggy myrtle N/T $1.60
Syncarpia glomulifera Turpentine N/T $1.60
GRASSES, SEDGES, FERNS, VINES and GROUNDCOVERS
SPECIES STOCK SIZE PRICE (ex GST)
Adiantum hispidulum Rough maiden hair 140 mm $7.00
Asplenium australasicum Crows nest fern 200 mm $9.00
Asplenium australasicum Crows nest fern 300 mm $11.00
Austromyrtus glabra Mountain Midyim N/T $1.60
Blechnum indicum Bungwall 100 mm round $4.50
Callerya megasperma Native wisteria 140 mm $7.00
Carex appressa Tall sedge 50mm $1.00
Carex maculata Rainforest sedge 50mm $1.00
Carpobrotus glaucus Pigface 100mm round $3.50
Crinum pedunculatum River lily N/T $1.60
Cymbopogon refractus Barbed wire grass 100mm round $3.50
Cyperus gracilis Slender flat sedge 100mm round $3.50
Cullen tenax Emu foot grass 100mm round $3.50
Dianella brevipedunculata Flax lily N/T $1.60
Dianella brevipedunculata Flax lily 140 mm $7.00
Dianella caerulea Rainforest Flax lily N/T $1.60
Dianella caerulea var assera Rainforest Flax lily N/T $1.60
Dianella longifolia Long-leaved flax lily N/T $1.60
Doodia aspera Rasp fern 140 mm $10.00
Ficinia nodosa Knobby club rush 50mm $1.00
Ficinia nodosa Knobby club rush 100mm round $3.50
Hardenbergia violacea Native sarsaparilla N/T $1.60
Juncus usitatus Common rush 50mm $1.00
Lomandra confertifolia ssp confertifolia 140 mm $9.00
Lomandra confertifolia ssp confertifolia N/T $2.20
Lomandra confertifolia ssp pallida 140 mm $9.00
Lomandra hystrix Mat rush 50mm $1.00
Lomandra longifolia Mat rush 50mm $1.00
Lomandra multiflora Mat rush N/T $2.20
Oplismenus undulatifolius Wavyleaf basketgrass 50mm $1.00
Ozothamnus bidwillii Climbing everlasting N/T $1.80
Poa labillardierei Tussock grass 100mm round $3.50
Pollia crispata Pollia N/T $1.60
Rostellularia obtusa Pink tongue 100mm round $3.50

TERMS OF TRADE:

NURSERY TRAYS - Please note that the black nursery trays (80 tubes) will be charged out at $1.80. If you are able to return them to the nursery this fee will not be
added to your invoice.

PLANT HOLDING FEES - At the discretion of Brush Turkey Nursery, a Holding Fee being a minimum of five percent (5%) will be charged for each month, payable after
the stated delivery date (fractions of a month will be taken into account).

PICK UP — MINIMUM ORDER - for collection from the nursery is 100 plants (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY). Orders will not be held after the nominated pick up date.

DELIVERY — MINIMUM ORDER - please nominates your preferred carrier. Plants will be sent via PDS unless otherwise arranged. Minimum orders for delivery are
240 native tubes. A fee for transportation costs will be included on your invoice or at your expense with your own preferred transport company.

PRICES - The quoted price is available for quantities of 200 tubes or more. Higher prices charged for smaller quantities (100 plant minimum).

GST- All listed prices are not GST inclusive. 10% GST will be added to all sales on invoice.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Terms of payment are specified on invoice. All tubestock remains the property of Brush Turkey Enterprises until paid in full.

NON-ACCOUNT CUSOTMERS: pre-payment required until account is approved.

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS — All credit card transactions have a 1.9% fee added to the payment




