

Brush Turkey Enterprises

Wholesale Native Nursery

ABN: 91 866 397 224

Authorised Propagator Queensland: WIPQ 04266412

PO Box 326, Maleny, QLD, 4552 Mob: 0427 607 628 (Karen) Mob: 0428 130 769 (Spencer)

Office: 07 5494 3642

Email: nursery@brushturkey.com.au

www.brushturkey.com.au

WHOLESALE TUBESTOCK LIST

December 2017

Merry Christmas & Happy New Year!



We would like to wish you and your team a very Merry Christmas.

This time of year, brings festivity and family fun.

We have had a huge year and are excited about the New Year's adventures.

Thanks for your support and business in 2017. We look forward to working with you again in the New Year.

Cheers, Karen, Spencer & Sam.

PLEASE NOTE: We will be closed:

Wholesale BTE nursery: Friday 22nd December until Tuesday 9th January 2018. Retail FH nursery: Sunday 24th December until Wednesday 3rd January 2018.

(last orders for BTE – Friday 15th December for delivery, Tuesday 19th December for pick up)

For listed Wholesale prices – 200 or more plants, minimum of 10 plants per species.

For 100mm, 140mm and 200mm pots – minimum order 3 trays in total.

Smaller orders and quantities are welcome at an additional cost. Please contact us for details.

For smaller numbers visit our retail nursery at Forest Heart, 20 Coral St, Maleny

$R\Delta$	IN	FO	R	EST	
-1		$oldsymbol{\cdot}$	1		

	IVAIIII OILLOI		
SPECIES		STOCK SIZE	PRICE (ex GST)
Acmena ingens	Red apple	N/T	\$1.60
Agathis robusta	Kaori pine	N/T	\$1.60
Alocasia brisbanensis	Cunjevoi	140 mm	\$7.00
Alocasia brisbanensis	Cunjevoi	200 mm	\$9.00
Araucaria bidwillii	Bunya pine	N/T	\$1.60
Araucaria bidwillii	Bunya pine	MEGA	\$3.50
Argyrodendron trifoliolatum	Booyong	N/T	\$1.60
Clausena brevistyla	Clausena	N/T	\$1.60
Cordyline rubra	Red fruited palm lily	N/T	\$1.60
Cryptocarya erythroxylon	Pigeonberry ash	N/T	\$1.60
Cryptocarya foetida	Stinking Cryptocarya	N/T	\$1.60
Cryptocarya microneura	Murrogun	N/T	\$1.60
Cryptocarya hypospodia	Rib fruited pepperberry	N/T	\$1.60
Cryptocarya obovata	Pepperberry	N/T	\$1.60
Cupaniopsis anacardioides	Tuckeroo	N/T	\$1.60
Cupaniopsis newmanii	Long-leaved tuckeroo	N/T	\$1.60
Davidsonia jerseyana	Davidson Plum	N/T	\$1.60
Diploglottis campbellii	Small leaved tamarind	N/T	\$1.60
Dysoxylum fraserianum	Rose wood	N/T	\$1.60
Ficus coronata	Sandpaper fig	N/T	\$1.60
Ficus fraseri	Sandpaper fig	N/T	\$1.60
Ficus opposita	Sandpaper fig	N/T	\$1.70
Ficus rubiginosa	Rock fig	N/T	\$1.60
Ficus superba	Superb fig	N/T	\$1.60
Ficus virens	White fig	N/T	\$1.60
Guioa semiglauca	Guioa	N/T	\$1.60
Harpullia hillii	Blunt leaved tulip	N/T	\$1.60
Harpullia pendula	Tulip wood	N/T	\$1.60
Homolanthus nutans	Bleeding heart	N/T	\$1.60
Hymenosporum flavum	Native frangipani	N/T	\$1.60
Pittosporum multiflorum	Orange thorn	N/T	\$1.60
Plectranthus habrophyllus		N/T	\$1.60
Syzygium australe	Bush cherry	N/T	\$1.60
	SCI EROPHYLL		

SCLEROPHYLL

SPECIES	STOCK SIZE PRICE (ex GST)		
Allocasuarina littoralis	She oak	N/T	\$1.60
Angophora leiocarpa	Smooth barked apple	N/T	\$1.60
Banksia oblongifolia	Dwarf banksia	N/T	\$1.60
Banksia robur	Broad-leaved banksia	N/T	\$1.60
Brachychiton bidwillii	Little kurrajong	N/T	\$1.60
Brachychiton bidwillii	Little kurrajong	MEGA	\$3.50
Callicoma serratifolia	Callicoma	N/T	\$1.60
Casuarina glauca	Swamp oak	N/T	\$1.60
Dodonaea viscosa var. cuneata	Diamond leaved hop bush	N/T	\$1.40
Eucalyptus grandis	Flooded gum	N/T	\$1.60
Eucalyptus robusta	Swamp mahogany	N/T	\$1.60
Ficus opposita	Sandpaper fig	N/T	\$1.70
Hovea acutifolia	Purple pea bush	N/T	\$1.60
Leptospermum petersonii	Lemon scented tea tree	N/T	\$1.60
Leptospermum polygalifolium	Wild may	N/T	\$1.60
Lophostemon confertus	Brush box	N/T	\$1.60
Melaleuca nodosa	Prickly leaved paperbark	N/T	\$1.60

Melaleuca quinquenervia	Coastal paperbark	N/T	\$1.60
Melaleuca salicina	Willow bottlebrush	N/T	\$1.60
Melaleuca thymifolia	Honey thyme	N/T	\$1.60
Melaleuca viminalis	Weeping bottlebrush	N/T	\$1.60
Pittosporum revolutum	Forest Pittosporum	N/T	\$1.60
Pultenaea villosa	Egg and bacon pea	N/T	\$1.60
Sannantha similis	Twiggy myrtle	N/T	\$1.60
Syncarpia glomulifera	Turpentine	N/T	\$1.60

GRASSES, SEDGES, FERNS, VINES and GROUNDCOVERS

SPECIES	STOCK	SIZE PRICE (ex	x GST)
Adiantum hispidulum	Rough maiden hair	140 mm	\$7.00
Asplenium australasicum	Crows nest fern	200 mm	\$9.00
Asplenium australasicum	Crows nest fern	300 mm	\$11.00
Austromyrtus glabra	Mountain Midyim	N/T	\$1.60
Blechnum indicum	Bungwall	100 mm round	\$4.50
Callerya megasperma	Native wisteria	140 mm	\$7.00
Carex appressa	Tall sedge	50mm	\$1.00
Carex maculata	Rainforest sedge	50mm	\$1.00
Carpobrotus glaucus	Pigface	100mm round	\$3.50
Crinum pedunculatum	River lily	N/T	\$1.60
Cymbopogon refractus	Barbed wire grass	100mm round	\$3.50
Cyperus gracilis	Slender flat sedge	100mm round	\$3.50
Cullen tenax	Emu foot grass	100mm round	\$3.50
Dianella brevipedunculata	Flax lily	N/T	\$1.60
Dianella brevipedunculata	Flax lily	140 mm	\$7.00
Dianella caerulea	Rainforest Flax lily	N/T	\$1.60
Dianella caerulea var assera	Rainforest Flax lily	N/T	\$1.60
Dianella longifolia	Long-leaved flax lily	N/T	\$1.60
Doodia aspera	Rasp fern	140 mm	\$10.00
Ficinia nodosa	Knobby club rush	50mm	\$1.00
Ficinia nodosa	Knobby club rush	100mm round	\$3.50
Hardenbergia violacea	Native sarsaparilla	N/T	\$1.60
Juncus usitatus	Common rush	50mm	\$1.00
Lomandra confertifolia ssp confer	140 mm	\$9.00	
Lomandra confertifolia ssp confer	N/T	\$2.20	
Lomandra confertifolia ssp pallida		140 mm	\$9.00
Lomandra hystrix	Mat rush	50mm	\$1.00
Lomandra longifolia	Mat rush	50mm	\$1.00 \$2.20
Lomandra multiflora	Mat rush	N/T	\$2.20 \$4.00
Oplismenus undulatifolius	Wavyleaf basketgrass	50mm	\$1.00 \$4.80
Ozothamnus bidwillii Poa labillardierei	Climbing everlasting	N/T	\$1.80 \$3.50
	Tussock grass Pollia	100mm round N/T	\$3.50 \$1.60
Pollia crispata Rostellularia obtusa			_
Rostellularia optusa	Pink tongue	100mm round	\$3.50

TERMS OF TRADE:

<u>NURSERY TRAYS</u> - Please note that the black nursery trays (80 tubes) will be charged out at \$1.80. If you are able to return them to the nursery this fee will not be added to your invoice.

<u>PLANT HOLDING FEES</u> - At the discretion of Brush Turkey Nursery, a Holding Fee being a minimum of five percent (5%) will be charged for each month, payable after the stated delivery date (fractions of a month will be taken into account).

PICK UP – MINIMUM ORDER - for collection from the nursery is 100 plants (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY). Orders will not be held after the nominated pick up date.

<u>DELIVERY – MINIMUM ORDER –</u> please nominates your preferred carrier. Plants will be sent via PDS unless otherwise arranged. Minimum orders for delivery are 240 native tubes. A fee for transportation costs will be included on your invoice or at your expense with your own preferred transport company.

PRICES - The quoted price is available for quantities of 200 tubes or more. Higher prices charged for smaller quantities (100 plant minimum).

<u>GST-</u> All listed prices are not GST inclusive. 10% GST will be added to all sales on invoice.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT - Terms of payment are specified on invoice</u>. All tubestock remains the property of Brush Turkey Enterprises until paid in full.

 $\underline{\textbf{NON-ACCOUNT CUSOTMERS:}} \ pre-payment \ required \ until \ account \ is \ approved.$

<u>CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS</u> – All credit card transactions have a 1.9% fee added to the payment